ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Reques	st or 🖂	Resolution Request	Date of Request: 8/9/2022
1. Type of Request:			
◯ Contract//IGA/Grant Agreement	Rezoning/Map	Amendment	☐ Appointment
☐ Dedication/Vacation	OHR Classifica	tion	Other:
that clearly indicates the type of requesting supplemental request, etc.) Approves a grant agreement with Food	If for Thought Denver be the food so students experies and eat simple makes across Denver. (E	by adding \$375,375 for periencing poverty can leads throughout the wee	y or contractor and contract control number - tract amendment, municipal code change, a new contract max of \$792,875 and one year eave school on Friday afternoon with the kend, funded by the Healthy Food for
4. Contact Person:			
Contact person with knowledge of propos	ed		sent item at Mayor-Council and
ordinance/resolution Name: Jessica Murison		Council Name: Will Fenton	
Email: Jessica.murison@denvergov.or	σ		on@denvergov.org
FFT's volunteers pack and distribute P snacks. In all high schools and some m	PowerSacks that contain aiddle and elementary sets food to each school to serve more schools that	n nonperishable items the schools, FFT operates for throughout the school year.	nat can feed a family of four two meals, plus bod pantries where students can select the ear (36 weeks). Deliveries are made to each able to, given funding limitations
Breena Meng			
_	nit accompanying Key	y Contract Terms wor	ksheet** (highlight this line somehow)
	To be completed by M	Mayor's Legislative Tear	n:
Resolution/Bill Number:		Date En	tered:

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$56 Expenditure (Grant) Agreement	00K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sal	le or Lease of Real Property):
Vendor/Contractor Name: Food for Thought Denver		
Contract control number: ENVHL-202264060 ENVHL- 202055208-00 (Legacy Contract Number)		
Location: The food is packed at 1600 W Colfax and 5300 Hava	ana, then delivered to 75 schools in	n Denver and Adams County.
Is this a new contract? Yes No Is this	an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🗌 N	To If yes, how many? _3
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, Term: $08/01/2020 - 07/31/2023$.	include <u>existing</u> term dates and	amended dates):
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amer	nded amount and new contract t	otal):
Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
(A)	(B)	(A+B)
\$ 417,500	\$375,375	\$ 792,875
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
08/01/2020- 07/31/2022	1 Year	07/31/2023
Scope of work: Was this contractor selected by competitive proce Yes – competitive RFP selection process was done Has this contractor provided these services to the Source of funds: Healthy Food for Denver's Kids Special Revenue Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBI WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, des	 City before? ☐ Yes ☑ No Fund 14809 E ☐ SBE ☐ XO101 ☐ AC	
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? $\ensuremath{N/A}$		
To be co	mpleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	eam:
Resolution/Bill Number:		Entered: